WF-2015 Quick Start RevB1.0 2016/09
1/8
Quick Start
「 WF-2015」Package Checklist
The package includes the following items:
� One WF-2015 module
� One Quick Start
� One software utility CD

7/8
RTD Type and Data Format Table
Type Code RTD Type Data Format +F.S. -F.S.
Engineering unit +100.00 -100.00
20h
Platinum 100, α= 0.00385
-100 ~ 100°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 8000
Engineering unit +100.00 +000.00
21h
Platinum 100, α= 0.00385
0 ~ 100°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 0000
Engineering unit +200.00 +000.00
22h
Platinum 100, α= 0.00385
0 ~ 200°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 0000
Engineering unit +600.00 +000.00
23h
Platinum 100, α= 0.00385
0 ~ 600°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 0000
Engineering unit +100.00 -100.00
24h
Platinum 100, α= 0.003916
-100 ~ 100°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 8000
Engineering unit +100.00 +000.00
25h
Platinum 100, α= 0.003916
0 ~ 100°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 0000
Engineering unit +200.00 +000.00
26h
Platinum 100, α= 0.003916
0 ~ 200°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 0000
Engineering unit +600.00 +000.00
27h
Platinum 100, α= 0.003916
0 ~ 600°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 0000
Engineering unit +100.00 -080.00
28h
Nickel 120
-80 ~ 100°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 999A
Engineering unit +100.00 +000.00
29h
Nickel 120
0 ~ 100°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 0000
Engineering unit +600.00 -200.00
2Ah
Platinum 1000, α= 0.00385
-200 ~ 600°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF D556
Engineering unit +150.00 -020.00
2Bh
Cu 100, α= 0.00421
-20 ~ 150°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF EEEF
Engineering unit +200.00 +000.00
2Ch
Cu 100, α= 0.00427
0 ~ 200°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 0000
Engineering unit +150.00 -020.00
2Dh
Cu 1000, α= 0.00421
-20 ~ 150°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF EEEF
Engineering unit +200.00 -200.00
2Eh
Platinum 100, α= 0.00385
-200 ~ 200°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 8000
Engineering unit +200.00 -200.00
2Fh
Platinum 100, α= 0.003916
-200 ~ 200°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF 8000
Engineering unit +600.00 -200.00
80h
Platinum 100, α= 0.00385
-200 ~ 600°C 2’s comp HEX 7FFF D556
Engineering unit +600.00 -200.00
81h